

				A Folino Construction		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		M. O'Herron Company		Mele & Mele & Sons, Inc.		
Project No.: 2020-325-106-1												
Project Name: 2021 Samil Diameter Water Main Replacement Contract B Re-Bid				\$17,498,894.17		\$19,480,905.75		\$19,782,913.00		\$18,544,537.00		
#	Items	Description	UOM	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
1	CO-U-1	Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic and Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$309,466.84	\$309,466.84	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	CO-U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	CY	40	\$59.32	\$2,372.80	\$50	\$2,000.00	\$20	\$800	\$70	\$2,800.00
3	CO-U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	1000	\$92.67	\$92,670.00	\$50	\$50,000.00	\$45	\$45,000.00	\$115	\$115,000.00
4	CO-U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	MHR	100	\$65.68	\$6,568.00	\$50	\$5,000.00	\$56	\$5,600.00	\$60	\$6,000.00
5	CO-U-7	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	CY	100	\$47.55	\$4,755.00	\$50	\$5,000.00	\$60	\$6,000.00	\$50	\$5,000.00
6	CO-U-8	Concrete Encasement	CY	10	\$215.64	\$2,156.40	\$150	\$1,500.00	\$200	\$2,000.00	\$210	\$2,100.00
7	CO-U-9	Concrete Anchors, Thrust Collars, and Thrust Blocks	CY	60	\$243.82	\$14,629.20	\$150	\$9,000.00	\$200	\$12,000.00	\$250	\$15,000.00
8	CO-U-10	Flowable Fill	CY	60	\$208.27	\$12,496.20	\$150	\$9,000.00	\$200	\$12,000.00	\$200	\$12,000.00
9	CO-U-11	Bypass/Dewatering Pumping as Directed	HR	250	\$38.23	\$9,557.50	\$47.25	\$11,812.50	\$25	\$6,250.00	\$5	\$1,250.00
10	CO-U-12	Flag Person	MHR	10000	\$63.09	\$630,900.00	\$68	\$680,000.00	\$69	\$690,000.00	\$72	\$720,000.00
11	CO-U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	800	\$41.90	\$33,520.00	\$55	\$44,000.00	\$58	\$46,400.00	\$70	\$56,000.00
12	CO-U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	80	\$599.43	\$47,954.40	\$675	\$54,000.00	\$520	\$41,600.00	\$450	\$36,000.00
13	CO-U-15	Miscellaneous Premium Work for Full Time Crew	CHR	40	\$346.85	\$13,874.00	\$337.50	\$13,500.00	\$210	\$8,400.00	\$225	\$9,000.00
14	CO-W-1	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	330	\$140.70	\$46,431.00	\$100	\$33,000.00	\$110	\$36,300.00	\$126	\$41,580.00
15	CO-W-2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	820	\$125.22	\$102,680.40	\$135	\$110,700.00	\$120	\$98,400.00	\$120	\$98,400.00
16	CO-W-3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	5390	\$146.72	\$790,820.80	\$168.75	\$909,562.50	\$125	\$673,750.00	\$228	\$1,228,920.00
17	CO-W-5	12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	900	\$163.06	\$146,754.00	\$209.25	\$188,325.00	\$175	\$157,500.00	\$185	\$166,500.00
18	CO-W-8	24" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	40	\$265.88	\$10,635.20	\$371.25	\$14,850.00	\$300	\$12,000.00	\$450	\$18,000.00
19	CO-W-15	Water Service Line - PE-Xa - 1", up to 15 LF in Total Length	EA	233	\$2,540.74	\$591,992.42	\$3,500.00	\$815,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$932,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$699,000.00
20	CO-W-16	Public Water Service Line - PE-Xa - 1-1/4 to 2-inch, up to 15 LF in Total Length.	EA	27	\$3,850.22	\$103,955.94	\$3,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$121,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$83,700.00
21	CO-W-17	Water Service Line - PE-Xa - 1", Greater Than 15 LF in Total Length	LF	1284	\$48.16	\$61,837.44	\$70	\$89,880.00	\$58	\$74,472.00	\$65	\$83,460.00
22	CO-W-18	Public Water Service Line - PE-Xa - 1-1/4 to 2-inch, Greater Than 15 LF in Total Length	LF	369	\$43.92	\$16,206.48	\$70	\$25,830.00	\$65	\$23,985.00	\$70	\$25,830.00
23	CO-W-19	Extra Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill (Greater than 8 feet deep)	CY	20	\$100.08	\$2,001.60	\$74.25	\$1,485.00	\$48	\$960	\$100	\$2,000.00
24	CO-W-21	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings - Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating	LB	46130	\$6.55	\$302,151.50	\$7.25	\$334,442.50	\$4.50	\$207,585.00	\$3	\$138,390.00
25	CO-W-24	Remove and Salvage Existing Deep Frame and Cover, Risers and/or M.E.G. Box Outside of Trench Area	EA	110	\$111.50	\$12,265.00	\$100	\$11,000.00	\$100	\$11,000.00	\$150	\$16,500.00
26	CO-W-26	Precast Valve Manhole (10 Feet Depth)	EA	2	\$6,608.60	\$13,217.20	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
27	CO-W-29	Install New Fire Hydrant	EA	17	\$4,951.55	\$84,176.35	\$6,075.00	\$103,275.00	\$4,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$93,500.00
28	CO-W-31	Temporary Water Service, All Sizes	EA	20	\$100.65	\$2,013.00	\$405	\$8,100.00	\$150	\$3,000.00	\$150	\$3,000.00
29	CO-W-32	4" to 10" Sewer Lateral Encountered in Water Line Trench	LF	50	\$165.90	\$8,295.00	\$101.25	\$5,062.50	\$35	\$1,750.00	\$100	\$5,000.00
30	CO-W-33	15" Sewer Encountered in Water Line Trench	LF	10	\$237.68	\$2,376.80	\$135	\$1,350.00	\$50	\$500	\$150	\$1,500.00
31	CO-W-34	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 4"	EA	39	\$2,082.66	\$81,223.74	\$1,080.00	\$42,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$62,400.00
32	CO-W-35	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 6"	EA	30	\$2,422.82	\$72,684.60	\$1,350.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$54,000.00
33	CO-W-36	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 8"	EA	33	\$2,162.23	\$71,353.59	\$2,160.00	\$71,280.00	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$75,900.00
34	CO-W-38	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 12"	EA	6	\$3,405.95	\$20,435.70	\$4,050.00	\$24,300.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00
35	CO-W-42	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 24"	EA	2	\$28,383.57	\$56,767.14	\$37,395.00	\$74,790.00	\$30,500.00	\$61,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00
36	CO-W-61	Waterline - Line Stop (Single) - 20" through 24"	INCH OF DIAMETER	24	\$798.50	\$19,164.00	\$1,080.00	\$25,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$800	\$19,200.00
37	CO-W-65	Waterline - Line Stop (Double) - 20" through 24"	INCH OF DIAMETER	24	\$1,431.31	\$34,351.44	\$1,080.00	\$25,920.00	\$1,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$800	\$19,200.00
38	CO-W-72	Water Service Line Termination	EA	2	\$2,193.34	\$4,386.68	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500	\$1,000.00
39	CO-W-87	Private Water Service Line Replacement, 2" Diameter and Less - 0 to 20 LF in Total Length	EA	124	\$2,282.40	\$283,017.60	\$3,500.00	\$434,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$558,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$403,000.00
40	CO-W-88	Private Water Service Line Replacement, 2" Diameter and Less - Greater Than 20 LF in Total Length	LF	1240	\$44.42	\$55,080.80	\$70	\$86,800.00	\$58	\$71,920.00	\$75	\$93,000.00
41	CO-W-90	Installation of Additional Concrete Floor Penetrations	EA	124	\$1,397.33	\$173,269.92	\$50	\$6,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$186,000.00	\$250	\$31,000.00
42	CO-W-95	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	17	\$429.24	\$7,297.08	\$337.50	\$5,737.50	\$500	\$8,500.00	\$500	\$8,500.00
43	CO-W-97	Interior Copper Piping Greater Than 10 LF	LF	100	\$43.91	\$4,391.00	\$60.75	\$6,075.00	\$20	\$2,000.00	\$50	\$5,000.00
44	CO-W-98	Meter Crock / Meter Set Replacement	EA	2	\$1,397.33	\$2,794.66	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
45	CO-S-4	15" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	51	\$118.58	\$6,047.58	\$165	\$8,415.00	\$50	\$2,550.00	\$200	\$10,200.00
46	CO-S-35	Trench Excavation 0'-15' Depth	CY	30	\$76.79	\$2,303.70	\$168.75	\$5,062.50	\$140	\$4,200.00	\$55	\$1,650.00
47	CO-S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	30	\$56.12	\$1,683.60	\$50	\$1,500.00	\$60	\$1,800.00	\$50	\$1,500.00
48	CO-S-40	Additional PVC Fittings - Larger than 10"	EA	17	\$692.81	\$11,777.77	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$900	\$15,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00
49	CO-S-63	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 13 Modified	EA	1	\$5,818.23	\$5,818.23	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
50	CO-S-65	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 13	EA	16	\$5,329.57	\$85,273.12	\$6,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$104,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$96,000.00
51	CO-S-69	Catch Basin/Inlet Tie-in	EA	17	\$605.30	\$10,290.10	\$135	\$2,295.00	\$350	\$5,950.00	\$250	\$4,250.00
52	CO-R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	1820	\$310.21	\$564,582.20	\$400	\$728,000.00	\$375	\$682,500.00	\$390	\$709,800.00
53	CO-R-2	Reinforced Concrete Street and Driveways	CY	50	\$403.84	\$20,192.00	\$675	\$33,750.00	\$390	\$19,500.00	\$400	\$20,000.00
54	CO-R-3	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicapped Ramp	SY	1970	\$103.31	\$203,520.70	\$125	\$246,250.00	\$140	\$275,800.00	\$115	\$226,550.00
55	CO-R-4	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	1500	\$63.36	\$95,040.00	\$70	\$105,000.00	\$40	\$60,000.00	\$37	\$55,500.00
56	CO-R-5	Concrete Deck Curb and Deck Radius Curb (All Finishes)	LF	50	\$63.33	\$3,166.50	\$40	\$2,000.00	\$38	\$1,900.00	\$25	\$1,250.00
57	CO-R-7	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	1030	\$94.27	\$97,098.10	\$110	\$113,300.00	\$110	\$113,300.00	\$130	\$133,900.00
58	CO-R-8	Milling - Wearing Course	SY	18320	\$1.64	\$30,044.80	\$2.70	\$49,464.00	\$3.50	\$64,120.00	\$1.65	\$30,228.00
59	CO-R-9	Milling - Binder Course - Primary Street	SY	17230	\$1.61	\$27,740.30	\$2.70	\$46,521.00	\$3.50	\$60,305.00	\$2.25	\$38,767.50
60	CO-R-10	Milling - Binder Course - Secondary Street	SY	1100	\$6.27	\$6,897.00	\$2.70	\$2,970.00	\$4	\$4,400.00	\$4.65	\$5,115.00
61	CO-R-11	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Wearing Course	TON	1520	\$89.39	\$135,872.80	\$115	\$174,800.00	\$150	\$228,000.00	\$102	\$155,040.00
62	CO-R-12	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Primary Street	TON	3740	\$75.59	\$282,706.60	\$115	\$430,100.00	\$150	\$561,000.00	\$86.00	\$321,656.00
63	CO-R-13	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Secondary Street	TON	200	\$75.09	\$15,018.00	\$115	\$23,000.00	\$150	\$30,000.00	\$83	\$16,600.00
64	CO-R-14	Blockstone Street Repaving	SY	2360	\$74.39	\$175,560.40	\$85	\$200,600.00	\$175	\$413,000.00	\$90	\$212,400.00
65	CO-R-15	Brick Street Repaving	SY	810	\$74.93	\$60,693.30	\$47.25	\$38,272.50	\$160	\$129,600.00	\$110	\$89,100.00
66	CO-R-16	Brick Sidewalk (Re-Laid)	SY	50	\$74.93	\$3,746.50	\$101.25	\$5,062.50	\$55	\$2,750.00	\$125	\$6,250.00
67	CO-R-17	Salvage and Deliver Blockstone and Brick	SY	100	\$3.05	\$305.00	\$6.75	\$675.00	\$20	\$2,000.00	\$5	\$500
68	CO-R-19	Landscape Restoration	SY	420	\$16.85	\$7,077.00	\$13.50	\$5,670.00	\$9	\$3,780.00	\$15	\$6,300.00
69	CO-R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	1450	\$38.14	\$55,303.00	\$50	\$72,500.00	\$55	\$79,500.00	\$60	\$87,000.00
70	CO-R-25	Traffic Markings All Sizes	SF	10000	\$7.86	\$78,600.00	\$2.70	\$27,000.00	\$1.75	\$17,500.00	\$7.50	\$75,000.00
71	CO-R-26	Traffic Loop Detector (Up to 6' x 10')	EA	1	\$1,979.58	\$1,979.58	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
72	CO-R-27	Traffic Loop Detector (Additional Length Up to 6' x 30')	EA	1	\$2,304.28	\$2,304.28	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
73	CO-R-28	Replace Manhole Casting with New Casting and/or Raise Casting up to 1-foot in Depth	EA	2	\$1,075.20	\$2,150.40	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
74	CO-R-37	Backfill Undermined Street	CY	50	\$55.73	\$2,786.50	\$54	\$2,700.00	\$42	\$2,100.00	\$75	\$3,750.00
75	CO-R-39	Concrete Steps or Concrete Retaining Wall Replacement	SY	20</								

79	CO-R-45	Concrete Cap with Bond Breaker	CY	50	\$322.94	\$16,147.00	\$540	\$27,000.00	\$200	\$10,000.00	\$350	\$17,500.00
80	CO-R-45A	Temporary Winter Concrete Base and Cap	CY	25	\$322.94	\$8,073.50	\$405	\$10,125.00	\$200	\$5,000.00	\$355	\$8,875.00
81	CO-R-48	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Flexible Road Base Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic and Erosion and Sediment Control	TON	40	\$186.93	\$7,477.20	\$202.50	\$8,100.00	\$125	\$5,000.00	\$200	\$8,000.00
82	LV-U-1	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	LS	1	\$233,964.95	\$233,964.95	\$101,250.00	\$101,250.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
83	LV-U-4	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	30	\$59.32	\$1,779.60	\$50	\$1,500.00	\$20	\$600	\$65	\$1,950.00
84	LV-U-5	Hand Digging and Tunneling	MHR	90	\$65.68	\$5,911.20	\$50	\$4,500.00	\$45	\$31,050.00	\$115	\$79,350.00
85	LV-U-6	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	CY	70	\$47.55	\$3,328.50	\$50	\$3,500.00	\$60	\$4,200.00	\$50	\$3,500.00
86	LV-U-8	Concrete Encasement	CY	10	\$215.64	\$2,156.40	\$150	\$1,500.00	\$200	\$2,000.00	\$200	\$2,000.00
87	LV-U-9	Concrete Anchors, Thrust Collars, and Thrust Blocks	CY	70	\$243.83	\$17,068.10	\$150	\$10,500.00	\$200	\$14,000.00	\$255	\$17,850.00
88	LV-U-10	Flowable Fill	CY	20	\$208.27	\$4,165.40	\$150	\$3,000.00	\$200	\$4,000.00	\$225	\$4,500.00
89	LV-U-11	Bypass/Dewatering Pumping as Directed	HR	250	\$38.23	\$9,557.50	\$47.25	\$11,812.50	\$25	\$6,250.00	\$5	\$1,250.00
90	LV-U-12	Flag Person	MHR	10000	\$63.09	\$630,900.00	\$68	\$680,000.00	\$69	\$690,000.00	\$72	\$720,000.00
91	LV-U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	400	\$41.90	\$16,760.00	\$55	\$22,000.00	\$58	\$22,000.00	\$140	\$56,000.00
92	LV-U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	80	\$599.43	\$47,954.40	\$675	\$54,000.00	\$520	\$41,600.00	\$450	\$36,000.00
93	LV-U-15	Miscellaneous Premium Worker for Full Time Crew	CHR	40	\$346.85	\$13,874.00	\$337.50	\$13,500.00	\$210	\$8,400.00	\$225	\$9,000.00
94	LV-W-1	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	60	\$137.33	\$8,239.80	\$100	\$6,000.00	\$100	\$6,000.00	\$177	\$10,620.00
95	LV-W-2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	1590	\$127.88	\$203,329.20	\$135	\$214,650.00	\$120	\$190,800.00	\$112	\$178,080.00
96	LV-W-3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	4440	\$161.45	\$716,838.00	\$168.75	\$749,250.00	\$125	\$555,000.00	\$192	\$852,480.00
97	LV-W-5	12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	70	\$163.05	\$11,413.50	\$209.25	\$14,647.50	\$175	\$12,250.00	\$400	\$28,000.00
98	LV-W-7	20" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	20	\$224.87	\$4,497.40	\$405	\$8,100.00	\$250	\$5,000.00	\$485	\$9,700.00
100	LV-W-15	Water Service Line - PEXa - 1", up to 15 LF in Total Length	EA	235	\$3,245.92	\$762,791.20	\$3,500.00	\$822,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$940,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$646,250.00
101	LV-W-16	Public Water Service Line - PEXa - 1-1/2 to 2-inch, up to 15 LF in Total Length	EA	4	\$4,294.51	\$17,178.04	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00
102	LV-W-29	Water Service Line - PEXa - 1", Greater Than 15 LF in Total Length	LF	321	\$55.58	\$17,841.18	\$70	\$22,470.00	\$58	\$18,618.00	\$80	\$25,680.00
103	LV-W-18	Public Water Service Line - PEXa - 1-1/2 to 2-inch, Greater Than 15 LF in Total Length	LF	10	\$91.29	\$912.90	\$70	\$700	\$65	\$650	\$100	\$1,000.00
104	LV-W-19	Extra Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill (Greater than 8 feet deep)	CY	50	\$100.03	\$5,001.50	\$74.25	\$3,712.50	\$48	\$2,400.00	\$50	\$2,500.00
105	LV-W-21	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings - Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating	LB	31760	\$6.55	\$208,028.00	\$7.25	\$230,260.00	\$4.65	\$147,684.00	\$3	\$95,280.00
106	LV-W-24	Remove and Salvage Existing Deep Frame and Cover, Risers and/or M.E.G. Box Outside of Trench Area	EA	93	\$111.50	\$10,369.50	\$100	\$9,300.00	\$100	\$9,300.00	\$150	\$13,950.00
107	LV-W-26	Precast Valve Manhole (10 Feet Depth)	EA	2	\$6,608.60	\$13,217.20	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
108	LV-W-29	Install New Fire Hydrant	EA	12	\$4,577.55	\$54,930.60	\$6,075.00	\$72,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00
109	LV-W-31	Temporary Water Service, All Sizes	EA	20	\$100.65	\$2,013.00	\$405	\$8,100.00	\$150	\$3,000.00	\$150	\$3,000.00
110	LV-W-32	4" to 10" Sewer Lateral Encountered in Water Line Trench	LF	25	\$165.89	\$4,147.25	\$101.25	\$2,531.25	\$35	\$875	\$150	\$3,750.00
111	LV-W-34	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 4"	EA	3	\$1,518.54	\$4,555.62	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	\$950	\$2,850.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
112	LV-W-35	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 6"	EA	24	\$1,703.93	\$40,894.32	\$1,350.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00
113	LV-W-36	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 8"	EA	47	\$2,201.44	\$103,467.68	\$2,160.00	\$101,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$108,100.00
114	LV-W-38	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 12"	EA	8	\$3,405.95	\$27,247.60	\$4,050.00	\$32,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00
115	LV-W-41	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 20"	EA	1	\$22,151.53	\$22,151.53	\$31,590.00	\$31,590.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
116	LV-W-61	Waterline - Line Stop (Single) - 20" through 24"	INCH OF DIAMETER	20	\$654.63	\$13,092.60	\$1,080.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$625	\$12,500.00
117	LV-W-65	Waterline - Line Stop (Double) - 20" through 24"	INCH OF DIAMETER	20	\$1,204.51	\$24,090.20	\$1,080.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00
118	LV-W-72	Water Service Line Termination	EA	6	\$2,193.33	\$13,159.98	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$250	\$1,500.00
119	LV-W-87	Private Water Service Line Replacement, 2" Diameter and Less - 0 to 20 LF in Total Length	EA	119	\$2,303.51	\$274,117.69	\$3,500.00	\$416,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$535,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$386,750.00
120	LV-W-88	Private Water Service Line Replacement, 2" Diameter and Less - Greater Than 20 LF in Total Length	LF	1190	\$45.91	\$54,632.90	\$70	\$83,300.00	\$58	\$69,020.00	\$55	\$65,450.00
121	LV-W-90	Installation of Additional Concrete Floor Penetrations	EA	119	\$1,397.33	\$166,282.27	\$50	\$5,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$178,500.00	\$250	\$29,750.00
122	LV-W-95	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	12	\$429.24	\$5,150.88	\$337.50	\$4,050.00	\$500	\$6,000.00	\$500	\$6,000.00
123	LV-W-97	Interior Copper Piping Greater Than 10 LF	LF	100	\$43.91	\$4,391.00	\$60.75	\$6,075.00	\$20	\$2,000.00	\$55	\$5,500.00
124	LV-W-98	Meter Crock / Meter Set Replacement	EA	2	\$1,397.33	\$2,794.66	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
125	LV-W-103	Disconnection of Washout Discharge Pipe	EA	1	\$1,397.33	\$1,397.33	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
126	LV-S-4	15" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	30	\$118.61	\$3,558.30	\$165	\$4,950.00	\$75	\$2,250.00	\$150	\$4,500.00
127	LV-S-35	Trench Excavation 0'-15' Depth	CY	20	\$76.80	\$1,536.00	\$168.75	\$3,375.00	\$140	\$2,800.00	\$75	\$1,500.00
128	LV-S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	20	\$56.13	\$1,122.60	\$50	\$1,000.00	\$58	\$1,160.00	\$60	\$1,200.00
129	LV-S-40	Additional PVC Fittings - Larger than 10"	EA	9	\$692.80	\$6,235.20	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$900	\$8,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00
130	LV-S-63	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 13 Modified	EA	1	\$5,818.23	\$5,818.23	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
131	LV-S-65	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 13	EA	8	\$5,818.23	\$46,545.84	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$63,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00
132	LV-S-69	Catch Basin/Inlet Tie-in	EA	9	\$605.30	\$5,447.70	\$135	\$1,215.00	\$300	\$2,700.00	\$250	\$2,250.00
133	LV-R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	1410	\$307.69	\$433,842.90	\$540	\$761,400.00	\$375	\$528,750.00	\$390	\$549,900.00
134	LV-R-3	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicapped Ramp	SY	1630	\$103.31	\$168,395.30	\$125	\$203,750.00	\$140	\$228,200.00	\$110	\$179,300.00
135	LV-R-4	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	1150	\$63.36	\$72,864.00	\$70	\$80,500.00	\$40	\$46,000.00	\$40	\$46,000.00
136	LV-R-5	Concrete Deck Curb and Deck Radius Curb (All Finishes)	LF	100	\$63.37	\$6,337.00	\$40	\$4,000.00	\$38	\$3,800.00	\$25	\$2,500.00
137	LV-R-6	12" x 6" Wedge Curb (Hand Placed)	LF	380	\$10.48	\$3,982.40	\$9.45	\$3,591.00	\$5	\$1,900.00	\$5	\$1,900.00
138	LV-R-7	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	790	\$94.27	\$74,473.30	\$110	\$86,900.00	\$110	\$86,900.00	\$130	\$102,700.00
139	LV-R-8	Milling - Wearing Course	SY	11560	\$1.61	\$18,611.60	\$2.70	\$31,212.00	\$3.50	\$40,460.00	\$2.25	\$26,010.00
140	LV-R-9	Milling - Binder Course - Primary Street	SY	9250	\$3.15	\$29,137.50	\$2.70	\$24,975.00	\$3.50	\$32,375.00	\$2.85	\$26,362.50
141	LV-R-10	Milling - Binder Course - Secondary Street	SY	2320	\$1.89	\$4,384.80	\$2.70	\$6,264.00	\$4	\$9,280.00	\$3	\$6,960.00
142	LV-R-11	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Wearing Course	TON	960	\$95.68	\$91,852.80	\$115	\$110,400.00	\$150	\$144,000.00	\$104	\$99,840.00
143	LV-R-12	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Primary Street	TON	2170	\$76.96	\$167,003.20	\$115	\$249,550.00	\$150	\$325,500.00	\$88	\$190,960.00
144	LV-R-13	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Secondary Street	TON	480	\$77.08	\$36,998.40	\$115	\$55,200.00	\$150	\$72,000.00	\$88	\$42,240.00
145	LV-R-15	Brick Street Repaving	SY	530	\$57.59	\$30,522.70	\$47.25	\$25,042.50	\$160	\$84,800.00	\$110	\$58,300.00
146	LV-R-16	Brick Sidewalk (Re-Laid)	SY	50	\$74.93	\$3,746.50	\$101.25	\$5,062.50	\$55	\$2,750.00	\$100	\$5,000.00
147	LV-R-17	Salvage and Deliver Blockstone and Brick	SY	50	\$3.05	\$152.50	\$6.75	\$337.50	\$20	\$1,000.00	\$10	\$500
148	LV-R-19	Landscape Restoration	SY	400	\$16.85	\$6,740.00	\$13.50	\$5,400.00	\$9	\$3,600.00	\$15	\$6,000.00
149	LV-R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	1120	\$38.14	\$42,716.80	\$50	\$56,000.00	\$55	\$61,600.00	\$60	\$67,200.00
150	LV-R-25	Traffic Markings All Sizes	SF	7000	\$7.86	\$55,020.00	\$2.70	\$18,900.00	\$1.75	\$12,250.00	\$7.50	\$52,500.00
151	LV-R-26	Traffic Loop Detector (Up to 6' x 10')	EA	1	\$1,979.58	\$1,979.58	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
152	LV-R-27	Traffic Loop Detector (Additional Length Up to 6' x 30')	EA	1	\$2,304.28	\$2,304.28	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
153	LV-R-28	Replace Manhole Casting with New Casting and/or Raise Casting up to 1-foot in Depth	EA	1	\$1,075.21	\$1,075.21	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
154	LV-R-37	Backfill Undersized Street	CY	50	\$55.73	\$2,786.50	\$54	\$2,700.00	\$42	\$2,100.00	\$85	\$4,250.00
155	LV-R-43	Tree and Stump Removal	EA	1	\$1,152.14	\$1,152.14	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250
156	LV-R-45	Concrete Cap with Bond Breaker	CY	50	\$322.94	\$16,147.00	\$540	\$27,000.00	\$200	\$10,000.00	\$350	\$17,500.00
157	LV-R-45A	Temporary Winter Concrete Base and Cap	CY	25	\$322.94	\$8,073.50	\$405	\$10,125.00	\$200	\$5,000.00	\$350	\$8,750.00
158	LV-R-48	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Flexible Road Base Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic and Erosion and Sediment Control	TON	40	\$186.93	\$7,477.20	\$202.50	\$8,100.00	\$150	\$6,000.00	\$200	\$8,000.00
159	HP-U-1	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	LS	1	\$303,486.54	\$303,486.54	\$101,250.00	\$101,250.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
160	HP-U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	CY	40	\$59.32	\$2,372.80	\$50	\$2,000.00	\$20	\$800	\$55	\$2,200.00

161	HP-U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	1090	\$92.67	\$101,010.30	\$50	\$54,500.00	\$45	\$49,050.00	\$115	\$125,350.00
162	HP-U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	MHR	80	\$65.68	\$5,254.40	\$50	\$4,000.00	\$56	\$4,480.00	\$60	\$4,800.00
163	HP-U-7	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	CY	90	\$47.55	\$4,279.50	\$50	\$4,500.00	\$60	\$5,400.00	\$50	\$4,500.00
164	HP-U-8	Concrete Encasement	CY	10	\$215.64	\$2,156.40	\$150	\$1,500.00	\$200	\$2,000.00	\$200	\$2,000.00
165	HP-U-9	Concrete Anchors, Thrust Collars, and Thrust Blocks	CY	60	\$243.82	\$14,629.20	\$150	\$9,000.00	\$200	\$12,000.00	\$255	\$15,300.00
166	HP-U-10	Flowable Fill	CY	60	\$208.27	\$12,496.20	\$150	\$9,000.00	\$200	\$12,000.00	\$215	\$12,900.00
167	HP-U-11	Bypass/Dewatering Pumping as Directed	HR	130	\$38.23	\$4,969.90	\$47.25	\$6,142.50	\$25	\$3,250.00	\$5	\$650
168	HP-U-12	Flag Person	MHR	5000	\$63.09	\$315,450.00	\$60	\$300,000.00	\$69	\$345,000.00	\$72	\$360,000.00
169	HP-U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	400	\$41.90	\$16,760.00	\$55	\$22,000.00	\$58	\$23,200.00	\$70	\$28,000.00
170	HP-U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	40	\$599.43	\$23,977.20	\$675	\$27,000.00	\$520	\$20,800.00	\$450	\$18,000.00
171	HP-U-15	Miscellaneous Premium Work for Full Time Crew	CHR	20	\$346.85	\$6,937.00	\$337.50	\$6,750.00	\$210	\$4,200.00	\$225	\$4,500.00
172	HP-W-1	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	330	\$140.70	\$46,431.00	\$100	\$33,000.00	\$110	\$36,300.00	\$110	\$36,300.00
173	HP-W-2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	820	\$125.22	\$102,680.40	\$135	\$110,700.00	\$120	\$98,400.00	\$116	\$95,120.00
174	HP-W-3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	6810	\$153.78	\$1,047,241.80	\$168.75	\$1,149,187.50	\$125	\$851,250.00	\$181	\$1,232,610.00
175	HP-W-10	30" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Zinc Coated	LF	20	\$434.41	\$8,688.20	\$216	\$4,320.00	\$500	\$10,000.00	\$525	\$10,500.00
176	HP-W-15	Water Service Line - PEXa - 1", up to 15 LF in Total Length	EA	167	\$3,274.11	\$546,776.37	\$3,500.00	\$584,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$668,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$459,250.00
177	HP-W-16	Public Water Service Line - PEXa - 1-1/4 to 2-inch, up to 15 LF in Total Length	EA	10	\$3,583.44	\$35,834.40	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00
178	HP-W-17	Water Service Line - PEXa - 1", Greater Than 15 LF in Total Length	LF	1073	\$49.25	\$52,845.25	\$70	\$75,110.00	\$58	\$62,234.00	\$70	\$75,110.00
179	HP-W-18	Public Water Service Line - PEXa - 1-1/4 to 2-inch, Greater Than 15 LF in Total Length	LF	53	\$57.68	\$3,057.04	\$70	\$3,710.00	\$65	\$3,445.00	\$85	\$4,505.00
180	HP-W-19	Extra Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill (Greater than 8 feet deep)	CY	30	\$100	\$3,000.00	\$74.25	\$2,227.50	\$48	\$1,440.00	\$50	\$1,500.00
181	HP-W-21	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings - Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating	LB	36000	\$6.55	\$235,800.00	\$7.25	\$261,000.00	\$4.50	\$162,000.00	\$3	\$108,000.00
182	HP-W-24	Remove and Salvage Existing Deep Frame and Cover, Risers and/or M.E.G. Box Outside of Trench Area	EA	4	\$111.50	\$446.00	\$100	\$400	\$100	\$400	\$150	\$600
183	HP-W-29	Install New Fire Hydrant	EA	17	\$4,577.56	\$77,818.52	\$6,075.00	\$103,275.00	\$4,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$93,500.00
184	HP-W-31	Temporary Water Service, All Sizes	EA	10	\$100.64	\$1,006.40	\$405	\$4,050.00	\$150	\$1,500.00	\$150	\$1,500.00
185	HP-W-32	4" to 10" Sewer Lateral Encountered in Water Line Trench	LF	100	\$165.91	\$16,591.00	\$101.25	\$10,125.00	\$35	\$3,500.00	\$100	\$10,000.00
186	HP-W-33	15" Sewer Encountered in Water Line Trench	LF	10	\$237.68	\$2,376.80	\$135	\$1,350.00	\$50	\$500	\$150	\$1,500.00
187	HP-W-34	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 4"	EA	11	\$2,263.44	\$24,897.84	\$1,080.00	\$11,880.00	\$950	\$10,450.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00
188	HP-W-35	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 6"	EA	39	\$1,703.93	\$66,453.27	\$1,350.00	\$52,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$70,200.00
189	HP-W-36	Gate Valve Installed as Part of New Water Line - 8"	EA	61	\$2,201.44	\$134,287.84	\$2,160.00	\$131,760.00	\$1,600.00	\$97,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$140,300.00
190	HP-W-63	Waterline - Line Stop (Single) - 30" through 48"	INCH OF DIAMETER	30	\$1,248.01	\$37,440.30	\$1,080.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$800	\$24,000.00
191	HP-W-66	Waterline - Line Stop (Double) - 30" through 48"	INCH OF DIAMETER	30	\$2,347.78	\$70,433.40	\$1,080.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$39,000.00	\$800	\$24,000.00
192	HP-W-72	Water Service Line Termination	EA	2	\$2,193.34	\$4,386.68	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$275	\$550
193	HP-W-87	Private Water Service Line Replacement, 2" Diameter and Less - 0 to 20 LF in Total Length	EA	169	\$2,282.41	\$385,727.29	\$3,500.00	\$591,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$760,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$549,250.00
194	HP-W-88	Private Water Service Line Replacement, 2" Diameter and Less - Greater Than 20 LF in Total Length	LF	1690	\$48.01	\$81,136.90	\$70	\$118,300.00	\$58	\$98,020.00	\$80	\$135,200.00
195	HP-W-90	Installation of Additional Concrete Floor Penetrations	EA	169	\$1,397.33	\$236,148.77	\$50	\$8,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$253,500.00	\$250	\$42,250.00
196	HP-W-95	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	17	\$429.24	\$7,297.08	\$337.50	\$5,737.50	\$500	\$8,500.00	\$500	\$8,500.00
197	HP-W-97	Interior Copper Piping Greater Than 10 LF	LF	100	\$43.91	\$4,391.00	\$60.75	\$6,075.00	\$20	\$2,000.00	\$55	\$5,500.00
198	HP-W-98	Meter Crock / Meter Set Replacement	EA	2	\$1,397.33	\$2,794.66	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
199	HP-W-103	Disconnection of Washout Discharge Pipe	EA	1	\$1,397.33	\$1,397.33	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
200	HP-S-4	15" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	60	\$118.58	\$7,114.80	\$165	\$9,900.00	\$50	\$3,000.00	\$100	\$6,000.00
201	HP-S-35	Trench Excavation 0'-15' Depth	CY	80	\$76.85	\$6,148.00	\$168.75	\$13,500.00	\$140	\$11,200.00	\$65	\$5,200.00
202	HP-S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	80	\$56.14	\$4,491.20	\$50	\$4,000.00	\$60	\$4,800.00	\$55	\$4,400.00
203	HP-S-40	Additional PVC Fittings - Larger than 10"	EA	19	\$692.80	\$13,163.20	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$900	\$17,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
204	HP-S-49	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	EA	1	\$5,799.34	\$5,799.34	\$607.50	\$607.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
205	HP-S-63	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 13 Modified	EA	1	\$5,818.23	\$5,818.23	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
206	HP-S-65	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 13	EA	19	\$5,818.23	\$110,546.37	\$6,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$123,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$114,000.00
207	HP-S-69	Catch Basin/Inlet Tie-in	EA	1	\$605.30	\$605.30	\$135	\$135	\$350	\$350	\$250	\$250
208	HP-R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	1680	\$310.21	\$521,152.80	\$540	\$907,200.00	\$375	\$630,000.00	\$390	\$655,200.00
209	HP-R-2	Reinforced Concrete Street and Driveways	CY	50	\$403.84	\$20,192.00	\$675	\$33,750.00	\$390	\$19,500.00	\$400	\$20,000.00
210	HP-R-3	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicapped Ramp	SY	1740	\$103.31	\$179,759.40	\$125	\$217,500.00	\$140	\$243,600.00	\$110	\$191,400.00
211	HP-R-4	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	1090	\$63.36	\$69,062.40	\$70	\$76,300.00	\$40	\$43,600.00	\$40	\$43,600.00
212	HP-R-5	Concrete Deck Curb and Deck Radius Curb (All Finishes)	LF	50	\$63.33	\$3,166.50	\$40	\$2,000.00	\$38	\$1,900.00	\$25	\$1,250.00
213	HP-R-7	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	940	\$94.27	\$88,613.80	\$110	\$103,400.00	\$110	\$103,400.00	\$130	\$122,200.00
214	HP-R-8	Milling - Wearing Course	SY	18320	\$1.74	\$31,876.80	\$2.70	\$49,464.00	\$3.50	\$64,120.00	\$1.85	\$33,892.00
215	HP-R-9	Milling - Binder Course - Primary Street	SY	17230	\$2.74	\$47,210.20	\$2.70	\$46,521.00	\$3.50	\$60,305.00	\$2.50	\$43,075.00
216	HP-R-10	Milling - Binder Course - Secondary Street	SY	1100	\$3.06	\$3,366.00	\$2.70	\$2,970.00	\$4	\$4,400.00	\$2.85	\$3,136.00
217	HP-R-11	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Wearing Course	TON	1840	\$91.60	\$168,544.00	\$115	\$211,600.00	\$150	\$276,000.00	\$102	\$187,680.00
218	HP-R-12	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Primary Street	TON	3510	\$77.84	\$273,218.40	\$115	\$403,650.00	\$150	\$526,500.00	\$86	\$301,860.00
219	HP-R-13	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Secondary Street	TON	760	\$76.02	\$57,775.20	\$115	\$87,400.00	\$150	\$114,000.00	\$85	\$64,600.00
220	HP-R-15	Brick Street Repaving	SY	810	\$57.59	\$46,647.90	\$47.25	\$38,272.50	\$160	\$129,600.00	\$100	\$81,000.00
221	HP-R-17	Salvage and Deliver Blockstone and Brick	SY	50	\$3.05	\$152.50	\$6.75	\$337.50	\$20	\$1,000.00	\$5	\$250
222	HP-R-19	Landscape Restoration	SY	570	\$16.85	\$9,604.50	\$13.50	\$7,695.00	\$9	\$5,130.00	\$10	\$5,700.00
223	HP-R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	1330	\$38.14	\$50,726.20	\$50	\$66,500.00	\$55	\$73,150.00	\$60	\$79,800.00
224	HP-R-25	Traffic Markings All Sizes	SF	8000	\$7.86	\$62,880.00	\$2.70	\$21,600.00	\$1.75	\$14,000.00	\$7.50	\$60,000.00
225	HP-R-28	Replace Manhole Casting with New Casting and/or Raise Casting up to 1-foot in Depth	EA	1	\$1,075.21	\$1,075.21	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
226	HP-R-37	Backfill Undermined Street	CY	50	\$55.73	\$2,786.50	\$54	\$2,700.00	\$42	\$2,100.00	\$75	\$3,750.00
227	HP-R-45	Concrete Cap with Bond Breaker	CY	50	\$322.94	\$16,147.00	\$540	\$27,000.00	\$200	\$10,000.00	\$350	\$17,500.00
228	HP-R-45A	Temporary Winter Concrete Base and Cap	CY	25	\$322.94	\$8,073.50	\$405	\$10,125.00	\$200	\$5,000.00	\$355	\$8,875.00
229	HP-R-48	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Flexible Road Base	TON	40	\$186.93	\$7,477.20	\$202.50	\$8,100.00	\$150	\$6,000.00	\$200	\$8,000.00